instrument of its issuer, or factors affecting similar financial instruments traded in the market.

	 The Company is also exposed more generally to market price risk related to assets held at fair value through profit or loss.

	 Equity price risk is the risk that the fair values of equities increase / decrease as a result of changes in the corresponding value of equity indices
or the value of individual equity stocks.

	 Exposure to Unquoted investments price risk

	 Investment in unquoted investments as at March 31, 2020 and  March 31, 2019 are as below:

(` in lakhs)

Particulars March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

Financial assets

Unquoted investments (excluding investment in associates, carried at cost)  28,727.41  22,408.61

 28,727.41  22,408.61

	 Sensitivity analysis

	 Whilst these unquoted investments are not traded on any market, they are exposed to price risk in respect of their underlying investments.
5% is the sensitivity rate used which represents management’s assessment of the possible net change in underlying prices. The effect of
such change in underlying prices, with all other variables held constant, is as follows:

(` in lakhs)

Particulars Impact on Profit and loss

Strengthening Weakening

For the year ended March 31, 2020

Price  - 5% Movement  1,436.37  (1,436.37)

For the year ended March 31, 2019

Price  - 5% Movement  1,120.43  (1,120.43)

90

Schedules
forming part of Balance Sheet and Statement of Profit and Loss

90 Annual Report 2019-20

	 Exposure to Equity price risk

	 Investment in quoted equity shares as at March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2019 are as below:

(` in lakhs)

Particulars March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

Financial assets

Investment in quoted equity shares  35.49  83.50

 35.49  83.50

	 Sensitivity analysis

	 The effect on profit and loss (as a result of a change in the fair value of equity instruments measured at fair value) due to a reasonably
possible change in equity indices, with all other variables held constant, is as follows:

(` in lakhs)

Particulars Impact on Profit and loss

Strengthening Weakening

For the year ended March 31, 2020

NSE Index  - 1% Movement  0.35  (0.35)

For the year ended March 31, 2019

NSE Index  - 1% Movement  0.84  (0.84)

	 Interest Rate Risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that changes in market interest rates would adversely affect the Company’s financial conditions. The same
typically involves looking at a gap or mismatch over different time intervals as at a given date.

	 The Company has only fixed rate borrowings during the year.

	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

	 The Company has accounted for fixed-rate financial assets at fair value through profit or loss. However it does not account for fixed-rate
financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. A change in interest rates at the reporting date would not materially affect profit or